
2025-26 Shekinah All Basketball Schedule 

 Date Opponent 
JH 

Girls 

JV 

Girls  

Var. 

Girls 

JH 

Boys 

JV 

Boys 

Var. 

Boys 

Away Friday, November 7 Horizon Science     5:00 5:00 

Away Monday, November 10 Triad HS*  5:30 7:00    

Away Thursday, November 13 Worthington Christian*   5:30    

Away Saturday, November 15 Jonathan Alder*  10:00 10:00    

Away Tuesday, November 18 Mechanicsburg*     6:00 6:00 

Away Saturday, November 22 Fairfield Christian*     11:30 11:30 

Home Saturday, November 29 Marietta HS      5:00 

Away Tuesday, December 2 
Liberty Christian 

Triad HS 

5:30 

 
 

7:00 

 
 

 

6:00 

 

7:30 

Home Thursday, December 4 Fisher Catholic  6:00 7:30    

Home Friday, December 5 Tree of Life 5:30  7:00    

Away Saturday, December 6 Tree of Life    4:00 5:30 7:00 

Home Monday, December 8 Westland HS  6:00 7:30    

Home Tuesday, December 9 Liberty Christian    5:00 6:15 7:45 

Away Thursday, December 11 Granville Christian 5:30  7:00    

Away Saturday, December 13 
Columbus School for Girls 

Independence HS 
 12:00 1:30  2:00 

 

3:30 

Away Monday, December 15 St. John’s Lutheran 5:00   6:15   

Home Tuesday, December 16 Madison Christian 5:00 6:15 7:30    

Home Thursday, December 18 Granville Christian    5:00 6:15 7:45 

Home Friday, December 19 Northside Christian 5:30   7:00     

Away Monday, December 22 Twin Valley HS  5:00 6:30    

Away Saturday, January 3 Berne Union HS      3:30 5:00 

Home 

Away 
Tuesday, January 6 

Calvary Christian 

Madison Christian 
 

6:00 

 

7:30  

 

 

5:00 

 

6:15 

 

7:45 

Away Thursday, January 8 Delaware Christian 5:30  7:00    

Away Friday, January 9 Northside Christian    5:00 6:15 7:45 

Home Saturday, January 10 Cristo Rey     5:30 7:00 

Away Tuesday, January 13 Tree of Life 5:30  7:00    

Home  Thursday, January 15 Delaware Christian    5:00 6:15 7:45 

Home Friday, January 16 Genoa Christian 5:30  7:00    



2025-26 Shekinah All Basketball Schedule 
 Date Opponent 

JH 

Girls 

JV 

Girls  

Var. 

Girls 

JH 

Boys 

JV 

Boys 

Var. 

Boys 

Home 

Away 
Saturday, January 17 

Tree of Life 

Patriot Prep 
 

 

 

 

4:45 

4:00 

 

5:30 

 

7:00 

 

Home 

Away 
Tuesday, January 20 

Granville Christian 

Genoa Christian 

5:00  6:30 

 

 

5:00 

 

6:15 

 

7:45 

Home Thursday, January 22 Cypress Christian 6:00   7:15   

Home 

Away 
Friday, January 23 

West Jefferson 

Granville Christian 
 

6:00 

 

7:30 

 
 

 

5:00 

 

6:15 

Away Saturday, January 24 
Granville Christian 

Madison Christian 

 

4:00 

 

5:15 

 

6:30 

1:00 

 
  

Away Tuesday, January 27 
Northside Christian 

Calvary Christian 

5:30 

 
 

7:00 

 
 

 

6:00 

 

7:30 

Home Thursday, January 29 Madison Christian    5:00 6:15 7:45 

Home Friday, January 30 Delaware Christian 5:30  7:00    

Away 

Home 
Saturday, January 31 

Fayette Christian 

Northside Christian 
 

11:00 

 
 

 

4:00 

 

5:30 

 

7:00 

Home 

Away 
Tuesday, February 3 

Ridgedale 

Delaware Christian 
 

6:00 

 

7:30 

 

 

5:00 

 

6:15  

 

7:45 

Away Thursday, February 5 Genoa Christian 5:30  7:00    

Home Saturday, February 7 
Liberty Christian 

Genoa Christian 

5:30 

 
 

7:00 

 

 

12:00 

 

2:00 

 

3:30 

Away Tuesday, February 10 Columbus International     5:30 7:00 

Away Thursday, February 12 Liberty Christian    5:00 6:30 8:00 

Home Friday, February 13 Patriot Prep     6:00 7:30 

 
Tournaments: 

MOCAL JH Tournaments: TBD 

Girl’s Sectionals: 2/9/25 

Boy’s Sectionals begin 2/16/25 

Subject to change: As of 9/17/25 

*Scrimmage* 


